

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
`	<b>,</b>	,
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
<del></del>	_	_
(Bt	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Consist Issued	Fill - Off	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
:		
,		

Office Use Only



100102299291

05/16/07--01029--003 \*\*160.00

WO 7-23-25 FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORING

TO THE PH 1: 18

THE D

THE

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Hipsters, L.L.C.  SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Stephanie O'Day (Name of Person)  M. M. Most namas h   A. H. Asters / / C
Motor passas he Hipsters, L.L.C.
11220 SW 60 Court (Address)
PinlCrest fr 33156 (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Staphanie O'Day at (305) (Lebs-0877-B05) 110-0498 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \$160.00 Filing Fee, \$\bigcup \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \$\bigcup \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}
Mailing Address  Registration Section  Registration Section  Registration Section

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Hipsters, LLC C/o Stephanie O'Day 11220 SW 60 Court Pinecrest, FL 33156

7/14/2007

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Attn: Russell L. Hunt

RE: Two Hot Mamas LLC - Reference #: W07000023759

Dear Russell,

Please find the attached corrected articles of corporation. Please note we changed the name to Hipsters, LLC. vs. the above. I hope this is not a problem.

15

We look forward to confirmation of your filing. In the meantime, if you need any additional information please do not hesitate to contact me at 305-668-0877.

Regards, Stephanie O'Day





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 17, 2007

STEPHANIE O'DAY 11220 SW 60 COURT PINECREST, FL 33156

SUBJECT: TWO HOT MAMA'S, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W07000023759

We have received your document for TWO HOT MAMA'S, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on May 16, 2007. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

RUSSELL L HUNT Document Specialist

Letter Number: 307A00034438

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

HIPSTERS,  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:
8900 SW 109th AVE #302 11220 SW 60 COUNT MIAMI, FL 33176 PINECYEST, FL 33156
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:  Sephanic O'Day  Name  11220 Sw 60 Court  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Pinlarest, FL 33156 City, State, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
Manager	Lisa Lewis Arango 8101 SW 179 Street MIAMI, R. 33157
<u>managing</u> member	Stephanie O'Say 11220 SW 60 Court Pinecrest, R. 33156
(Use attachment if necessary)  ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d If an effective date is listed, the date must be s to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	ate of filing:
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a member	nie O Say or an authorized representative of a member.
	ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution utes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)
<u>Stepha</u> Type	nie O'Say ed or printed name of kignee
Filing Fees:	Zation and Designation  ZEE FLORID.
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi	